

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY**QUESTION 696**

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 15 MARCH 2024
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 10-2024)

696. Mr A G Whitfield (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

What was the total amount spent by the SA Police Service on (a) petrol and (b) diesel for vehicles used by the VIP Protection Services in each province in the (i) past five financial years and (ii) period 1 March 2023 to 1 March 2024?

NW839E

REPLY:

(i) 2018-2022 financial years:

PROVINCE	PETROL / DIESEL
1. National VIP Western Cape	R 4 088 923,00
2. National VIP Gauteng	R 6 466 731,00
3. Western Cape	R 901 495,00
4. Gauteng	R 2 936 965,00
5. Limpopo	R 1 871 621,00
6. Mpumalanga	R 3 666 433,00
7. Free State	R 2 635 713,00
8. North West	R 2 448 746,00
9. Northern Cape	R 1 917 384,00
10. Eastern Cape	R 3 149 591,00
11. KwaZulu-Natal	R 4 142 715,00
Total	R 34 226 317,00

(ii) 1 March 2023 to 1 March 2024:

PROVINCE	PETROL / DIESEL
1. National VIP Western Cape	R 598 997,00
2. National VIP Gauteng	R 2 222 780,00
3. Western Cape	R 264 286,00
4. Gauteng	R 647 515,00
5. Limpopo	R 556 470,00
6. Mpumalanga	R 1 159 574,00
7. Free State	R 754 611,00
8. North West	R 463 987,00
9. Northern Cape	R 365 802,00
10. Eastern Cape	R 762 222,00
11. KwaZulu-Natal	R 653 556,00
Total	R 8 449 800,00

Reply to question 696 recommended/ ~~not recommended~~



**GENERAL
NATIONAL COMMISSIONER: SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE
SF MASEMOLA (SOEG)**

Date: 2024/03/25

Reply to question 696 approved/ ~~not approved~~



GENERAL BH CELE (MP)
Date: 26/03/2024